BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No. Adopt a resolution honoring Agustin Cruz upon his retirement after 5 years of service with the Monterey County Public Defender's Office and 28 years of service with the County of Fresno)
WHEREAS, Agustin Cruz began his career in public service with the County of Fresno, Department of Public Health in 1988 as a Stores Keeper;
WHEREAS, Agustin Cruz successfully pursued promotional opportunities in his 28 years of service with the County of Fresno, including working for the Coroner's Office - Public Administrator/Public Guardian as an Estate Property Assistant, the Department of Child Support Services as a Child Support Officer, and the Department of Behavioral Health as a Community Mental Health Specialist before joining the Public Defender's Office as a Defense Investigator in 2007;
WHEREAS, Agustin Cruz relocated to Monterey County in 2016 and began his career with the Public Defender's Office as a Public Defender Investigator, promoting from Public Defender Investigator II to Public Defender Investigator III in 2019;
WHEREAS, Agustin Cruz throughout his career has made significant contributions to the citizens of both Fresno and Monterey Counties, the individual departments he has worked for, his clients, and his coworkers by providing quality customer service, a professional and positive attitude, and dedication to excellence in his work;
WHEREAS, Agustin Cruz has had a 33 year career in public service and now wishes to retire to spend more time with family, friends, and to travel;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Public Defender Investigator Agustin Cruz for his 33 years of dedicated public service; our congratulations on his well-earned retirement, and our best wishes to him and his family for continued success, happiness, and good health in his future endeavors and journeys.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, 2021 by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeting on
Dated: